
WIST-94 i WIST-94L military pistols

Basic tactical and technical data

WIST and WIST-94L military pistols for 9x19 mm Parabellum cartridges are individual 

weapons intended for self-defense and fighting at short distances, up to 50 meters.

The WIST-94L version is equipped with a laser target pointer.

Pistols are suitable for right-handed as well as for left-handed shooters.

Caliber

Ammunition

WIST 94 pistol weigth with empty magazine 

WIST 94L pistol weight with empty magazine 

Magazine capacity

Length

Height 

Width  

Muzzle velocity of a full metal jacket 8 g bullet

Muzzle kinetic energy 

Sight line  

Barrel length  

Trigger pull weight  

Laser module power  

Barrel channel profile 

Laser module feed 

Characteristics:

    a round inside chamber indicator,

    a three step, internal, automatic mechanism against a premature and unexpected shot,

    aimimg device - open, contrasting, adjusted to the distance of 25 m,

    position of the laser point is położenie is adjusted to the distance of 25 m,

     interlocking the barrel with the slide realized through barrel tilting.

9 mm

9 x 19 Parabellum

730 g

770 g

16 rounds

190 mm

135 mm

34 mm

360 m/s

518 J

171 mm

114 mm

30 N

3 mW

polygonal, right-handed with 1 twist in 252 mm

two alkaline batteries LR61 1,5V
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