WIST-94 i WIST-94L military pistols

WIST and WIST-94L military pistols for 9x19 mm Parabellum cartridges are individual weapons intended for self-defense and fighting at short distances, up to 50 meters.

The WIST-94L version is equipped with a laser target pointer.

Pistols are suitable for right-handed as well as for left-handed shooters.

Basic tactical and technical data

Caliber	9 mm
Ammunition	9 x 19 Parabellum
WIST 94 pistol weigth with empty magazine	730 g
WIST 94L pistol weight with empty magazine	770 g
Magazine capacity	16 rounds
Length	190 mm
Height	135 mm
Width	34 mm
Muzzle velocity of a full metal jacket 8 g bullet	360 m/s
Muzzle kinetic energy	518 J
Sight line	171 mm
Barrel length	114 mm
Trigger pull weight	30 N
Laser module power	3 mW
Barrel channel profile	polygonal, right-handed with 1 twist in 252 mm
Laser module feed	two alkaline batteries LR61 1,5V

Characteristics:

- a round inside chamber indicator,
- a three step, internal, automatic mechanism against a premature and unexpected shot,
- aimimg device open, contrasting, adjusted to the distance of 25 m,
- position of the laser point is położenie is adjusted to the distance of 25 m,
- interlocking the barrel with the slide realized through barrel tilting.